Cloud Managed Gigabit PoE Switch Family
Meraki MS22 / MS42
DATASHEET
Overview
The Meraki MS line of cloud-managed access switches bring the
benefits of cloud computing, including management simplicity,
reduced complexity, and lower cost, to branch and campus networks.
A Fresh Approach

• MTBF: 475,000/310,000 hours (MS22/MS22P)
• MTBF: 172,000/200,000 hours (MS42/MS42P)
 > Ordering Information
Switch Hardware
MS22-HW Meraki MS22 Cloud Managed 24 Port GigE Switch
MS22P-HW Meraki MS22P Cloud Managed 24 Port GigE PoE Switch
MS42-HW Meraki MS42 Cloud Managed 48 Port GigE Switch
MS42P-HW Meraki MS42P Cloud Managed 48 Port GigE PoE Switch
Software Licenses and Support
LIC-MS-ENT-1YR Meraki MS License and Support, 1 Year
LIC-MS-ENT-3YR Meraki MS License and Support, 3 Years
LIC-MS-ENT-5YR Meraki MS License and Support, 5 Years
LIC-MS-ENT-7YR Meraki MS License and Support, 7 Years
Optics and Accessories
SFP-1GB-SX Meraki 1 GbE SFP SX Fiber Module
SFP-10GB-SR Meraki 10 GbE SFP+ Fiber Module
CBL-TA-1M Meraki 10 GbE Twinax Cable with SFP+ Modules, 1 Meter
Specifications
> Management
• Managed via the Web using the Meraki Cloud Controller
• Integrated with Meraki wireless, routing, and firewall management
• No-touch remote deployment (no staging needed)
• Detailed historical per-port and per-client usage statistics
• DHCP and hostname fingerprinting
• Automatic firmware upgrades
> Remote Diagnostics
• Email alerts
• Live remote packet capture
• Aggregated event and configuration change logs with instant search
> Scalable Stacking
• Unified configuration and monitoring of all switches
• Stack up to 10,000 switch ports in a single logical stack for unified
   management, monitoring, and configuration
> Ethernet Switching Capabilities
• 802.1p Quality of Service prioritization
• 802.1Q VLAN tagging for up to 4,096 VLANs
• 802.1D Spanning Tree Protocol (STP) and 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
• Broadcast storm control
• 802.1ab Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)
• 802.3ad Link aggregation with up to 8 ports per aggregate
• MAC forwarding entries: MS22/MS22P: 8,000; MS42/MS42P: 32,000
> Security
• Integrated two-factor authentication
• Role-based administration
• Corporate wide password policy enforcement
> Performance
• Non-blocking fabric
• 176 Gbps switching capacity on MS42 models; 88 Gbps on MS22
• 2.5 microsecond latency
> Interfaces on MS42/42P
• 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet RJ45
• 4 x SFP+ for Gigabit or 10 Gigabit uplink
• Auto negotiation and crossover detection (auto-MDIX crossover)
> Interfaces on MS22/22P
• 24 x 10/100/1000BASE-T Ethernet RJ45 (4 shared with SFP)
• 4 x SFP for Gigabit uplink
• Auto negotiation and crossover detection (auto-MDIX crossover)
> Power over Ethernet (POE Models):